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CHAPTER 442, LAWS OF 1969 

AN ACT to appropriate the sum of $12,766.10 to the Imperial Lithograph-
ing Corp., 914 East Hamilton Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, for pay-
ment of a claim made by it against the state. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows: 

There is appropriated from the general fund to the Imperial Litho-
graphing Corp., formerly Litho-Graphic Corporation, 914 East Hamilton 
Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, the sum of $12,766.10 to compensate the cor-
poration for services utilized, exclusive of printing costs, by the state in 
the preparation of materials for the office of civil defense. During 1958 
after the claimant had done substantial work on the preparation of certain 
complex documents for the so-called survival plan, it was discovered that 
through no fault of the claimant, the contractual procedures for award-
ing the contract had not been followed. After negotiations failed to pro-
vide a solution, claimant filed a claim for services rendered . In May 1959, 
the claims commission recommended denial of the claim partly because 
claimant allegedly had provided nothing to the state and there had been a 
violation of section 15.60 (7) (now s. 16.75 (7) ), Wis. Stats. Actually, the 
state had used materials prepared by the claimant in a subsequent produc-
tion of the civil defense publication. The claimant now seeks payment for 
the services rendered to and material utilized by the state which became 
part of the operational survival plan finally produced by other printers 
including editing and copy preparation, layout work, engineering and prep-
aration of evacuation maps . Acceptance of this payment shall act as a 
full and complete release to the state for any claim on account of such 
services. 
Approved February 13, 1970 . 
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